LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/4 Rev. 03/29/23
Architectural Flood (XFLM)
Outdoor Flood Light

Page 2/4 Rev. 03/29/23
SPEC.1112.B.1222
ORDERING GUIDE
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
(Accessories are field installed)
Part Number Description
122534CLR JB – Junction Box
122540CLR GS – Glare Shield
122542CLR PT – Post Top Adaptor
122543 TA – Thread Adaptor 1/2" (No Finish)
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    XFLM   SP   LED   28   HO   NW   UE   BRZ   PC120
Prefix Distribution Light Source # of LEDs Drive Current Color Temperature/Rendering Line Voltage Finish Options
XFLM - Architectural
Flood
HF - Horizontal Flood
MF - Medium Flood
VF - Vertical Flood
SP - Spot
NF - Narrow Flood
WF - Wide Flood
LED 28
49
HO - High Output CW - Cool White (5000K)
NW - Neutral White (4000K)
WW - Warm White (3500K)
UNV - 120 - 277V
HV - 347-480V4
BRZ - Dark Bronze
BLK - Black
GMG - Gun Metal Gray
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
WHT - White
PLP - Platinum Plus
SVG - Satin Verde Green
PCI120 - 120V Photocontrol
PCIHV - 208V - 277V Photocontrol
PC347 - 347V Photocontrol
YM - Yoke Mount
DIM - 0-10V Dimming
BRACKET ORDERING INFORMATION
Bracket Designation Bracket Type Bracket Configuration Length Finish Options Est. Weight (lbs.)
BKA  - Bracket Aluminum XFLM - Architectural
Flood
SMC - Stanchion Mount
J4R WM - Wall Mount
J4R WM SCE - Wall Mount Side Conduit Entry
23”
4”
BRZ - Dark Bronze
BLK - Black
GMG - Gun Metal Gray
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
WHT - White
PLP - Platinum Plus
SVG - Satin Verde Green
None 7
2
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional
questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
ARCHITECTURAL JUNCTION BOX (JB) - Cast
aluminum body and extruded matching cover. One-
piece EPDM cover gasket. Internal ground screw
provided. 3/4” NPSM fixture mount with sealing
locknut. Two 1/2” NPSM for conduit entry. For
above grade installation only. Available in standard
finishes.
POST TOP ADAPTOR (PT) - One-piece cast
aluminum – mounts on pole with 2” pipe tenon
(2-3/8” OD x 3-1/2” minimum length) or 2-1/2”
pipe tenon (2-7/8” OD x 3-1/2” minimum length).
Fixture threads into adaptor and attaches to
pole with allen set screws. Post Top Adaptor
allows mounting of one or two fixtures and 360°
horizontal adjustment. Available in standard
finishes.
STANCHION MOUNT (SMC) - 3” OD x .250” x
22.65” cast aluminum with 3/4” NPSM fixture
mount, and a standard 2 3/8” tenon. Wiring
and internal ground lug accessible through
hand hole. Available in standard finishes.
1/2” THREADED ADAPTOR (TA ) - Machined
aluminum pipe reducer adapts 3/4” pipe thread
(T-stem) to 1/2” pipe thread provided by others.
GLARE SHIELD (GS) - Formed 16
ga. steel. Mounts to die-cast door
frame holes and may be used with
polycarbonate shield accessory.
Available in standard finishes.
MOUNTING BRACKETS
WALL MOUNT J-BOX (J4 WM or J4R WM SCE) - Accessory
includes J4R J-Box, 507504 3/4-14 NPS canopy, canopy
gasket, & 4 cap screws. J4R WM SCE version for surface
mount conduit applications includes 2ea 1/2” conduit entries
& includes conduit plugs.
3/4”Conduit
(by others)
Recessed J4R
Junction box
3/4-14 NPS
HUB
J4R WM Recessed
or Surface Mount
J-box